Updated 9/15/2021

1875/5/11 Dauphin-Perry

1875/6/18 Columbia-Luzerne (later Columbia-Lower Luzerne)
1875/8/14 Mifflin

1875/9/14 Indiana

1875/10/2 Berks-Schuylkill

1875/10/19 Greene

1875/10/22 Lancaster

1875/11/17 Wyoming-Northern Luzerne (later Wyoming)
1876/2/14 Lebanon

1876/5/24 Bedford

1876/9/21 Clarion

1877/3/2 Clinton

1877/5/22 Northumberland (later Montour-Northumberland-Unior

1877/10/26 Lawrence
Unknown Snyder
Unknown Northampton

1889/6/26 Westmoreland

1891/3/19 Southern Wyoming-Northern Luzerne (later Northern Lu

1891/10/13 Lackawanna
1891/10/17 Union
1891/12/29 Perry
1892/1/21 Beaver

1893 Upper Bucks
1895/1/14 Cambria
3/23/1899 Elk (later Elk-Cameron)
8/24/1903 McKean

2/27/1903 Schuylkill (later Schuylkill-Columbia-Lower Luzerne)
12/4/1907 Franklin

10/28/1909 Indiana
1/19/1910 Dauphin
9/30/1910 Adams

1912 Sullivan

3/20/1912 Monroe (later Monroe-Pike)

12
14
15
18

19
21
24
27

29

32
34
36

38
44

45
46
47
48

50
51
52
53

55
56

58

60

61

62

64

Pomona Granges Chartered in Pennsylvania from 1875 to Present

Dauphin, Perry

Columbia, Luzerne
Mifflin

Indiana

Berks, Schuylkill
Greene

Lancaster

Wyoming, Luzerne (northern)
Lebanon

Bedford

Clarion

Clinton

Northumberland, Montour (later Union)
Lawrence

Snyder

Northampton

Westmoreland
Wyoming (southern), Luzerne (northern)

Lackawanna
Union

Perry
Beaver

Bucks (upper)
Cambria
Elk (later Cameron)

McKean

Schuylkill (later Columbia and Lower Luzerne)
Franklin

Indiana
Dauphin
Adams

Sullivan

Monroe, Pike

R.H. Thomas

H.H. Brown
R.H. Thomas
D.B. Mauger
D.B. mauger
Colin Cameron
R.H. Thomas

Colin Cameron
Colin Cameron
Colin Cameron
T.S. Strohecker
R.H. Thomas

R. H. Thomas
Seth Hoagland

J.R. Baer
George W. Weldy
A.C. Lathrop

J.T. Ailman
Henry Zimmerly

S.S. Blyholder

E.B. Dorsett

24

22

21
21

120
29
70
37
27
20
40
43
54

59
24

26

61

61

31

32

Inactive - Dormant before 1894

Inactive - Included Columbia & Lower Luzerne by 1894; Merged
8/7/2015 into Schuylkill #55

Inactive - Dormant by 1899

Inactive - Disbanded around 1900

Inactive - Dormant before 1894

Inactive - Dormant before 1894

Inactive - Dormant by 1899

Inactive - Wyoming only by 1897; Consolidated 6/30/2009 into
Susquehanna #7

Inactive - Dormant before 1894

Inactive - Dormant about 2016

Inactive - Consolidated 12/2004 into Jefferson #20

Inactive - Charter revoked 6/30/2008 & remaining Subordinate
assigned to Centre #13

Inactive- Union joined about 1926 to become Montour-
Northumberland-Union; Consolidated 9/1/2021 into Lycoming
County Pomona #28

Inactive - Dormant before 1894

Inactive - Dormant by 1895

Inactive - Merged in 1916 into Lehigh #68

Inactive - Disbanded 2015 & remaining Granges assigned
8/7/2015 to Fayette #49

Inactive; Northern Luzerne only by 1913; Dormant about 2007
Inactive; letter from State Master 3/25/1999 suggesting merger
with Wyoming #19 but no action taken

Inactive; Dormant by 1908

Inactive; Dormant by 1900

Inactive; Dormant by 1906

Inactive; Merged 11/4/1978 with Lower Bucks to become Bucks
Pomona #22

Inactive - Became dormant about 2016

Inactive - Became Elk-Cameron around 1984; Dormant 2017
Inactive - Consolidated 11/3/2012 into Potter #54

Inactive - Consolidated 8/7/2015 with Columbia-Lower Luzerne
#5; last Subordinate Grange surrendered charter in 2019
Inactive - Dormant about 1918

Inactive - Duplicate charter 3/11/1941; Consolidated 2013 into
Armstrong #11

Inactive - Letter 12/2009 from State Master suggesting
consolidation with Perry #69 but no action taken

Inactive - Became dormant about 1917; Merged in 1957 into York
#40 to become York-Adams #40

Inactive - Consolidated about 1951 into Bradford #23

Inactive - Became Monroe-Pike #64 in 1920; Pomona #64
disbanded in 1994 when Pike affiliated with Wayne #41 and
Monroe affiliated with Carbon #67



1919 Lower Northumberland-Snyder
8/5/1922 Fulton
9/30/1931 Franklin

70
72
73

Northumberland (lower), Snyder
Fulton
Franklin

93
105
29

Inactive - Letter 1/30/1997 from State Master suggesting
consolidation with Pomona #31 but did not occur before all
Granges in this Pomona disbanded

Inactive - Disbanded 1998

Inactive - Dormant about 1942



