Updated 9/15/2021

Pomona Granges Chartered in Pennsylvania from 1875 to Present

					# Charter	
ganization Da	Grange Name	Number	County(ies)	Organized By	Members	Status
1875/5/11	Dauphin-Perry	1	Dauphin, Perry	R.H. Thomas		Inactive - Dormant before 1894
						Inactive - Included Columbia & Lower Luzerne by 1894; Merged
1875/6/18	Columbia-Luzerne (later Columbia-Lower Luzerne)	5	Columbia, Luzerne	H.H. Brown		8/7/2015 into Schuylkill #55
1875/8/14	Mifflin	9	Mifflin	R.H. Thomas	24	Inactive - Dormant by 1899
1875/9/14	Indiana	12	Indiana	D.B. Mauger		Inactive - Disbanded around 1900
1875/10/2	Berks-Schuylkill	14	Berks, Schuylkill	D.B. mauger		Inactive - Dormant before 1894
1875/10/19	Greene	15	Greene	Colin Cameron		Inactive - Dormant before 1894
1875/10/22	Lancaster	18	Lancaster	R.H. Thomas		Inactive - Dormant by 1899
						Inactive - Wyoming only by 1897; Consolidated 6/30/2009 into
	Wyoming-Northern Luzerne (later Wyoming)	19	Wyoming, Luzerne (northern)	Colin Cameron	22	Susquehanna #7
1876/2/14		21	Lebanon	Colin Cameron		Inactive - Dormant before 1894
1876/5/24		24	Bedford	Colin Cameron		Inactive - Dormant about 2016
1876/9/21	Clarion	27	Clarion	T.S. Strohecker		Inactive - Consolidated 12/2004 into Jefferson #20
						Inactive - Charter revoked 6/30/2008 & remaining Subordinate
1877/3/2	Clinton	29	Clinton	R.H. Thomas		assigned to Centre #13
						Inactive- Union joined about 1926 to become Montour-
						Northumberland-Union; Consolidated 9/1/2021 into Lycoming
	Northumberland (later Montour-Northumberland-Union .		Northumberland, Montour (later Union)	R. H. Thomas		County Pomona #28
1877/10/26		32	Lawrence	Seth Hoagland		Inactive - Dormant before 1894
Unknown	•	34	Snyder			Inactive - Dormant by 1895
Unknown	Northampton	36	Northampton		21	Inactive - Merged in 1916 into Lehigh #68
1000/6/26	Westmoreland	38	Westmoreland		120	Inactive - Disbanded 2015 & remaining Granges assigned 8/7/2015 to Fayette #49
	Southern Wyoming-Northern Luzerne (later Northern Lu	36 44	Wyoming (southern), Luzerne (northern)	J.R. Baer	120	Inactive; Northern Luzerne only by 1913; Dormant about 2007
1091/3/19	Southern wyoming-Northern Luzerne (later Northern Lu	44	wyoning (southern), Luzerne (northern)			Inactive; letter from State Master 3/25/1999 suggesting merger
1891/10/13	Lackawanna	45	Lackawanna	George W. Weldy		with Wyoming #19 but no action taken
1891/10/17		46	Union	A.C. Lathrop	70	Inactive; Dormant by 1908
1891/12/29	•	47	Perry	J.T. Ailman	37	Inactive; Dormant by 1900
1892/1/21	Beaver	48	Beaver	Henry Zimmerly	27	Inactive; Dormant by 1906
						Inactive; Merged 11/4/1978 with Lower Bucks to become Bucks
	Upper Bucks	50	Bucks (upper)		20	Pomona #22
1895/1/14		51	Cambria		40	Inactive - Became dormant about 2016
	Elk (later Elk-Cameron)	52	Elk (later Cameron)		43	Inactive - Became Elk-Cameron around 1984; Dormant 2017
8/24/1903	McKean	53	McKean		54	Inactive - Consolidated 11/3/2012 into Potter #54 Inactive - Consolidated 8/7/2015 with Columbia-Lower Luzerne
2/27/1903	Schuylkill (later Schuylkill-Columbia-Lower Luzerne)	55	Schuylkill (later Columbia and Lower Luzerne)		59	#5; last Subordinate Grange surrendered charter in 2019
12/4/1907	Franklin	56	Franklin		24	Inactive - Dormant about 1918
						Inactive - Duplicate charter 3/11/1941; Consolidated 2013 into
10/28/1909	Indiana	58	Indiana	S.S. Blyholder	26	Armstrong #11
						Inactive - Letter 12/2009 from State Master suggesting
1/19/1910	Dauphin	60	Dauphin	E.B. Dorsett	61	consolidation with Perry #69 but no action taken
						Inactive - Became dormant about 1917; Merged in 1957 into York
9/30/1910		61	Adams		61	#40 to become York-Adams #40
1912	Sullivan	62	Sullivan		31	Inactive - Consolidated about 1951 into Bradford #23
						Inactive - Became Monroe-Pike #64 in 1920; Pomona #64
2/20/4042	Manage (Inter Manage Piles)	64	Marrana Bila		22	disbanded in 1994 when Pike affiliated with Wayne #41 and
3/20/1912	Monroe (later Monroe-Pike)	64	Monroe, Pike		32	Monroe affiliated with Carbon #67

1919Lower Northumberland-Snyder70Northumberland (lower), Snyder8/5/1922Fulton72Fulton9/30/1931Franklin73Franklin

Inactive - Letter 1/30/1997 from State Master suggesting consolidation with Pomona #31 but did not occur before all

Granges in this Pomona disbanded

105 Inactive - Disbanded 1998

29 Inactive - Dormant about 1942